

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

## AGREEMENT

Purchase Order #	WVFIMS Account #		
TEAM Vendor #	WVFIMS Vendor #	,,,,,,	
I, <u>The Hon. John L. Henning</u> for <u>WV Supreme Court of Appeal</u> at <u>Charl</u>	(z)	rm the following services	
The Honorable John L. Henning is directed	(Locater) to preside as a Senior Status Judge where needed to description of carylog is to particularly d by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of App	,	
Judge Henning is authorized to preside in a	ny proceeding as assigned under this agreement.		
Date(s) of Service: from May 21, 2015	to December 31, 20	to December 31, 2015	
The rate of pay shall be 435.00	per_day	not to exceed	
\$ <u>N/A</u> fc	for the entire term of the contract.		
<ul> <li>by the State and is the sole</li> </ul>	be incorporated into the vendor's feer Not -responsibility-of-the vendorr The following e vendor is a full-time employee of the St	ng certification must be 🖤	

Please check the appropriate box below:

- I am not currently a full-time employee of the State of West Virginia;  $\Box$
- I am currently a full-time employee of the State of West Virginia (complete certification below),

It is hereby certified that the services to be performed under this agreement will not interfere with or detract from the full-time duties of the employee and the amount of annual compensation received by \_\_\_\_\_(above named vendor) from the State of West Virginia for full-time employment during the current fiscal year will be \$ \_\_\_\_\_. The vendor serves as \_\_\_\_\_\_ with the title of \_\_\_\_\_\_, certified by \_\_\_\_\_\_

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: The General Terms and Conditions for Agency Delegated Master Terms and Conditions located on the Purchasing Division's website at http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/ TCA.pdf, ("Terms and Conditions") are hereby made a part of this agreement and are specifically incorporated herein by reference. By signing this agreement, Vendor certifies that it has reviewed the Terms and Conditions, fully understands them, and agrees to be bound by their provisions.

APPROVED BY:	/
Agancy Supreme Court of Appendis of WV	Vendor The Hary John L. Henning
(Allharked Signalities al Agency)	- O.C. Children
Chiel Justice	(Social Security of FERM)
7/31/15	
1	00